Emﬂum Vehicle History Report™ US §44.99

2020 VOLVO S60 TS INSCRIPTION

VIN: 7JRT102FLOLG037483

SEDAN 4 DR

2.0L14F DOHC 16V . .

GASOLINE x 14 Service history records >
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

Original Window Sticker

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX >

[ 1 :

aw 2 Previous owners >

ﬁ Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal >
. Last owned in Texas >

[I] 82,582 Lastreported odometer reading >

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/23/26 at 8:06:43 AM (CST). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to
make a better decision about your next used car.

C/A[R[F|AJ{ Additional History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss @
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage @
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment @
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check @
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage (i)

v v
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. 2 =
Manufacturer Recall @ No Recalls Reported No Recalls Reported
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
Basic Warranty @ Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

C/A[R[F|AJ Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands @
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands @
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

e

o back GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that
uybac

any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you may qualify.



. GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that
buyback  any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you may qualify.
img View Terms | View Certificate

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂm : Ownership History & Owner1 2 Owner2
The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2019 2021
Type of owner Personal lease Personal
Estimated length of ownership Tyr. 10 mo. 4 yrs. 1 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces Texas Texas
Estimated miles driven per year 5,252/yr 27,733/yr
Last reported odometer reading 9979 82,582

EEEEH Deta"ed Hlstory Glossa ry

= Owner1 o J Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Lease Vehicle
Purchased: 2019 “ than the industry average of 15,000 5,252 mi/yr
‘ miles per year. '
Date Mileage Source Comments
07/25/2019 Volvo Cars of North America, LLC Vehicle manufactured

Original Window Sticker

08/22/2019 Volvo Motors Vehicle shipped to original dealer in Plano, TX
09/17/2019 8 Crest Volvo Vehicle serviced
)ﬁ Frisco, TX - Pre-delivery inspection completed
A 972-963-9700 - Brakes checked
crestvolvocars.com -Front license plate bracket installed/replaced
-Emissions or safety inspection performed
48/5.0 . .
) ) - Nitrogen fill tires
1,031 Verified Reviews & . ~Window tint installed
@ 10,916 Customer Favorites - Vehicle washed/detailed
10/05/2019 13 Crest Volvo Vehicle sold
Frisco, TX
972-963-9700

crestvolvocars.com

4.8/5.0
1,031 Verified Reviews &
@ 10,916 Customer Favorites

11/06/2019 Texas Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reported
Dallas, TX - Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
Title #04337043765250023 -Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/25/2020 2,701 Crest Volvo Vehicle serviced
>ﬁ Frisco, TX -Maintenance inspection completed
‘> 972-963-9700 -Vehicle washed/detailed



05/27/2020 2,989

A

08/04/2020 3,796

A

10/15/2020 4,705

A

05/26/2021 7,855

A

07/12/2021

A

07/12/2021 8,682
09/28/2021 9,959
09/29/2021 9,960
10/01/2021
10/01/2021

Frisco, TX
972-963-9700
crestvolvocars.com

4.8/5.0
1,031 Verified Reviews &
@ 10,916 Customer Favorites

Crest Volvo

Frisco, TX
972-963-9700
crestvolvocars.com

4.8/5.0
1,031 Verified Reviews @
@ 10,916 Customer Favorites

Crest Volvo

Frisco, TX
972-963-9700
crestvolvocars.com

48/5.0
1,031 Verified Reviews &

@ 10,916 Customer Favorites

Crest Volvo

Frisco, TX
972-963-9700
crestvolvocars.com

4.8/5.0
1,031 Verified Reviews &

@ 10,916 Customer Favorites

Crest Volvo

Frisco, TX
972-963-9700
crestvolvocars.com

4.8/5.0
1,031 Verified Reviews &

@ 10,916 Customer Favorites

Crest Volvo

Frisco, TX
972-963-9700
crestvolvocars.com

4.8/5.0
1,031 Verified Reviews &
@ 10,916 Customer Favorites

Texas
Inspection Station
Dallas, TX

Crest Volvo Cars
Plano, TX

4.8/5.0
1,031 Verified Reviews &
@ 10,916 Customer Favorites

Texas
Inspection Station
Dallas, TX

Vehicle Manufacturer

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- One tire balanced

- One tire mounted

-Tire(s) balanced

-Tire(s) mounted

-Tire(s) replaced

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-10,000 mile service performed

- Fuel system cleaned/serviced

- 0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Emissions or safety inspection performed
- One tire balanced

-One tire mounted

-Tire(s) balanced

-Tire(s) mounted

-Tire(s) replaced

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle offered for sale

Passed emissions inspection

Lease vehicle returned to dealer

Registration issued or renewed

- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory



TU/UT/2UL]

10/02/2021

A

10/18/2021

10/29/2021 9,979

10/29/2021

= Owner2
Purchased: 2021

Date Mileage
12/02/2021
06/09/2022 20,505

A

08/13/2022 26,769

A

lexas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Dallas, TX

Title #04337043765250023

Crest Volvo

Frisco, TX
972-963-9700
crestvolvocars.com

4.8/5.0
1,031 Verified Reviews &
@ 10,916 Customer Favorites

Volvo Certified Retailer
Frisco, TX

l#Visit the

website of - Volvo
Certified Pre-

Owned Program

Crest Volvo Cars
Plano, TX

4.8/5.0
1,031 Verified Reviews &
@ 10,916 Customer Favarites

Crest Volvo

Frisco, TX
972-963-9700
crestvolvocars.com

4.8/5.0
1,031 Verified Reviews &

@ 10,916 Customer Favorites

Source

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Plano, TX

Title #04336744522250071

Park Place Volvo Cars
Dallas, TX
214-956-5500
parkplacetexas.com

4.4/5.0
160 Verified Reviews &
@ 10 Customer Favorites

Walmart Auto Care Center
Foothill Ranch, CA
949-837-1015
https://www.walmart.com

3.8/5.0
105 Verified Reviews &
W 2 customer Favorites

Registration Issued or renewed

- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory

-Loan or lien reported
-Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- A/C system checked

- A/C condenser replaced

- A/C refrigerant recharged

- Brakes checked

- Four wheel alignment performed

-Front license plate bracket installed/replaced
-Emissions or safety inspection performed

- Nitrogen fill tires

- Oil and filter changed

- Safety inspection performed
- Window tint installed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Sold as a Volvo Certified Pre-Owned vehicle

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Comments

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-20,000 mile service performed

- Brakes checked

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
-Fluids checked

-Maintenance reminder reset

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced
-Tire(s) balanced

-Tire(s) replaced

Personal Vehicle
27,733 mi/yr



TA s VAT TITRA TARV IR VYO W

W 2 customer Favorites

11/02/2022 35,794 Texas Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Topeka, KS
11/02/2022 Texas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported
Plano, TX - Passed safety inspection
Title #04336744522250071 - Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a

new location
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

|
5 < Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan has been paid off if
- you're buying from a private seller. Learn More
L

03/26/2023 46,669 Walmart Auto Care Center Vehicle serviced
>ﬁ Topeka, KS - Tire pressure monitoring system checked
A 785-357-7734 -Tire(s) replaced
https://www.walmart.com
4.5/5.0

73 Verified Reviews &

06/25/2023 52,966 Pep Boys Vehicle serviced
)}a Long Beach, CA -Maintenance inspection completed
A 562-985-0778 - Brakes checked
pepboys.com -Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Brakes replaced

4.2/5.0 - Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

173 Verified Reviews ®
@ 2,895 Customer Favorites

02/27/2024 73152 California Failed emissions inspection
Inspection Station

07/24/2024 80,802 Walmart Auto Care Center Vehicle serviced
>ﬁ Lakewood, CA -Tire repaired
A g 562-429-8137
https://www.walmart.com
46/5.0

115 Verified Reviews @
@ 2 customer Favorites

09/03/2024 82,582 Valvoline Instant Oil Change Vehicle serviced
>}4 Santa Ana, CA - Air filter replaced
A 714-951-5777 - 0il and filter changed
vioc.com
46/5.0

205 Verified Reviews &
@ 278 customer Favorites

01/17/2026 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/23/26 8:06:43 AM (CST)
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I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2020 VOLVO S60 vehicle (VIN: 7JR102FLOLG037483), which is
based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/23/26 at 9:06 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date




